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Telephone  (603) 249-1746 
 

 

Transfer Station Fees – Sticker Required - Residents Only 

  
 

*ALL ITEMS COVERED UNDER THIS SHEET SHOULD BE VERIFIED 

BY AN ATTENDANT PRIOR TO DISPOSAL! 

 

Metal Dumpster Items (Dumpster next to C&D):  

• All Metal Items (unless mentioned below) ----------------------------NO CHARGE  

o Lawn and Garden Equipment- ALL FLUIDS MUST BE REMOVED! 

• $5 if fluid not removed 

o Metal Desks- Any non-metal tops must be removed and disposed in trash 

o Metal Sliders or Window Frames- Glass must be removed and disposed in trash 

• $30 Construction/Demo fee if not clean 

Freon Item Disposal 

• Refrigerators, Freezers, Air Conditioners, Dehumidifiers --------------$15 each 

 

Propane Tanks (Brought to metal area attendant):  

• 1 Pound ----------------------------------------------------------------------NO CHARGE 

• 20 Pounds ---------------------------------------------------------------------------$5 each  

• Over 20 Pounds -------------------------------------------------------------------$20 each  

 

Construction/Demolition Debris Bins:  

• Asphalt shingles ----------------------------------------------- $250 per est. cubic yard  

• Sheetrock/pressure treated wood ---------------------------- $200 per est. cubic yard  

• Painted wood, paneling, plywood --------------------------- $120per est. cubic yard  

• Sliders (with glass) -------------------------------------------------------------- $50 each  

• Windows/doors (with glass) ----------------------------------------------------$20 each  

• Other items ------------------------------------------------------$100 per est. cubic yard  

 

Rugs/Carpets (Disposed in Trash Compactor) -----------------------------NO CHARGE 

 

 

 

TOWN OF 

BROOKLINE, NEW HAMPSHIRE 
 

Brookline Transfer Station 
 

P.O. BOX 360 (mailing) 

38 North Mason Rd. (physical) 

BROOKLINE, NH  03033 
 

http://www.brookline.nh.us 

http://www.brookline.nh.us/
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Furniture (Disposed in Trash Compactor):  

• Any nonmetal furniture (broken down) ---------------------------------NO CHARGE 

• Stuffed Chairs/Recliners (metal frame NOT removed) -------------------- $20 each  

• Couch/Hide-a-Bed (metal frame NOT removed) ----------------------------$30 each  

  

Hot Tubs (Disposed in Trash Compactor) 

Only accepted if metal is removed and unit cut into flat sections -----------NO CHARGE 

 

Porcelain Items- Toilets, Sinks, etc. (Placed in porcelain pile next to C&D area):  

• Porcelain/Tile/Concrete- (metal and plastic must be removed) ----- NO CHARGE 

• $5ea for porcelain not cleaned 

• All other non-porcelain sinks/toilets- Disposed in CD ----------------------$5 each 

 

Burn Pile:  

• Brush (up to 5-inches in diameter) -------------------------------------- NO CHARGE 

• Unpainted, untreated wood (no plywood or chipboard) --------------NO CHARGE 

• No stumps or logs over 5-inches in diameter accepted  

 

Compost Pile:  

• Leaves, grass, compost, etc. ----------------------------------------------NO CHARGE  

 

Tires:  

• Passenger Car/Light Truck tires (with or w/o rim) --------------------------$10 each 

• Truck tires (19” + rim size) -----------------------------------------------------$25 each  

• Large loader/equipment tires-------------------------------Coordinate with attendant            

before bringing to facility. 

  

Batteries:  

• Car, Truck, Equipment, Lawnmower (see attendant) -----------------NO CHARGE 

• NiCad or Alkaline (disposed in trash) ----------------------------------NO CHARGE 

• Lithium Ion ----------------------------------------------------------SEE ATTENDANT  

  

Electronics (See attendant for placement): 

• TVs ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------$20 each 

• Printers, Monitors, Copiers, Fax Machines, Scanners -----------------------$10 each 

• All other electronics ---------------------------------------------------------------$5 each 

 

* All load sizes and charges are determined at the discretion of the Attendant 

 


